A petitioner may file only one (1) petition for expungement during the petitioner’s lifetime.  All 

petitions for expungement filed in separate counties for offenses committed in those counties count 

as one (1) petition if they are filed in one (1) three hundred sixty-five (365) day period.  The only 

exception to the lifetime limit is if the petitioner’s petition was denied on its merits.  See “Result if 

Petition is Denied” for more information.        

16. Result if Petition is Granted: 

The Court is required to enter an order: